

9 MACT 494/25

SEEMA RANI AND ORS (LRS OF MANJEET) Vs. SURESH
KUMAR AND ORS

28.10.2025

Present: Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri Sunny Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner
alongwith driver cum owner in person.
Shri Kapil, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
IO in person.

Legal offer alongwith fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of
insurance company. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Memo of parties alongwith fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of
petitioner. Taken on record.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of driver cum owner.
Taken on record.

Copy of DAR supplied to driver cum owner.

WS not filed by driver cum owner. Last opportunity is granted
to driver cum owner to file the same.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **05.12.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.10.2025