

MACT 494/25

SEEMA RANI AND ORS (LRS OF MANJEET) Vs. SURESH
KUMAR AND ORS

20.02.2026

Present: Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner
through VC.
Shri Sunny Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for driver cum
owner.
Shri Kapil, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that the offer is
not acceptable as the deceased was a salaried person. Let
denouement regarding the same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
insurance company for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **13.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.02.2026